
List of participants for the Interbull Workshop in Beltsville  

March 2-3, 2003 

 

Robert Poole Australia rpoole@adhis.com.au 
Patrick Mayeres Belgium mayeres.p@fsagx.ac.be 
Nicolas Gengler Belgium gengler.n@fsagx.ac.be 
Bob Welper Canada bwelper@altagenetics.com 
Jacques Chesnais Canada jpchesnais@rogers.com 
Jay Shannon Canada jshannon@holstein.ca 
Peter Sullivan Canada sullivanp@wright.aps.uoguelph.ca  
Brian Van Doormaal Canada VanDoorm@cdn.ca 
Filippo Miglior Canada miglior@cdn.ca 
Gerrit Kistemaker Canada kistemaker@cdn.ca 
Nicolas Caron Canada ncaron@semex.com 
Vaclav Cermak Czech Republic cermak@cmsch.cz 
Josef Pribyl Czech Republik pribyl@vuzv.cz 
Ulrik Sander Nielsen Denmark usn@lr.dk 
Per Madsen Denmark Per.Madsen@agrsci.dk 
Lars Damgaard Denmark lars.damgaard@agrsci.dk 
Jarmo Juga Finland jarmo.juga@nebv.info 
Vincent Ducrocq France vincent.ducrocq@dga2.jouy.inra.fr  
Sophie Mattalia France sophie.mattalia@dga2.jouy.inra.fr  
Jean-Claude Mocquot France jean-claude.mocquot@inst-elevage.asso.fr  
Stéphanie Minéry France stephanie.minery@dga2.jouy.inra.fr  
Zengting Liu Germany zliu@vit.de 
Erik Pasman Germany epasman@vit.de 
Reinhard Reents Germany rreents@vit.de 
Andrew Cromie Ireland acromie@icbf.com 
Victor Olori Ireland volori@icbf.com 
Stefano Biffani Italy stefanobiffani@anafi.it 
Fabiola Canavesi Italy fabiolacanavesi@anafi.it 
Enrico Santus Italy enrico.santus@anarb.it 
Daniele Vicario Italy vicario@anapri.it 
Silvia Ghiroldi Italy silvia.ghiroldi@anarb.it 
Felipe Ruiz Mexico holstein@prodigy.net.mx 
Marina Duran Mexico marydu2001@yahoo.com.mx 
Bill Montgomerie New Zealand bmontgomerie@lic.co.nz 
Astrid Karlsen Norway astrid.karlsen@geno.no 
Dorota Krencik Poland dorotakrencik@poczta.onet.pl  
Jurij Krsnik Slovenija jurij.krsnik@bfro.uni-lj.si 
Juan Pena Spain juan.pena@conafe.com 
Thomas Mark Sweden Thomas.Mark@hgen.slu.se 
Jette Jakobsen Sweden jette.jakobsen@hgen.slu.se 
Ulf Emanuelson Sweden ulf.emanuelson@hgen.slu.se 
Hossein Jorjani Sweden Hossein.Jorjani@hgen.slu.se 
Erling Strandberg Sweden Erling.Strandberg@hgen.slu.se  
Anki Roth Sweden anki.roth@svenskmjolk.se 
Jan-Åke Eriksson Sweden jan-ake.eriksson@svenskmjolk.se  
Freddy Fikse Sweden Freddy.Fikse@hgen.slu.se 
Jan Philipsson Sweden jan.philipsson@hgen.slu.se 
Matthias Schelling Switzerland matthias.schelling@swisscattle.com  
Urs Schnyder Switzerland urs.schnyder@braunvieh.ch 
Hans Wilmink The Netherlands Wilmink.H@cr-delta.nl 
René van der Linde The Netherlands Linde.R@cr-delta.nl 
Gerben de Jong The Netherlands Jong.g@cr-delta.nl 
Marco H Pool The Netherlands M.H.Pool@id.dlo.nl 
Roel F Veerkamp The Netherlands r.f.veerkamp@id.dlo.nl 
Gordon Swanson UK gordons@mdcevaluations.co.uk  



Raphael Mrode UK raphm@mdcevaluations.co.uk  
Paul Miller USA pdmil@aol.com 
Rex Powell USA rpowell@aipl.arsusda.gov 
Melvin Kuhn USA mkuhn@aipl.arsusda.gov 
Paul VanRaden USA paul@aipl.arsusda.gov 
Roger Neitzel USA rogernbs@aol.com 
Bert Klei USA bklei@holstein.com 
Tom Lawlor USA tlawlor@holstein.com 
Gary Rogers USA grogers2@tennessee.edu 
George Wiggans USA wiggans@aipl.arsusda.gov 
Kent Weigel USA weigel@calshp.cals.wisc.edu 
Cari Wolfe USA cwolfe@usjersey.com 
Duane Norman USA dnorman@aipl.arsusda.gov 
Martin Sieber USA msieber@naab-css.org 
Chuck Sattler USA cgsattler@selectsires.com 
Bob Miller USA bob@aipl.arsusda.gov 

 

 

 


